Sun 1

Tue 3

Wed 4

Thur 5

Sat 7

Sun 8

Tue 10

Wed 11

Sat 14

Sun 15

Tues 17

St. Mary Magdalene Mission
Schedule of Services and Activities

February 2026

Hours

Divine Liturgy

Publican and Pharisee
Beginning of the Lenten Triodion

Tuesday Morning Book club
Choir Rehearsal

Adult Education
St. John Brotherhood

St. John Brotherhood Clean-up
Catechism
Great Vespers/Confessions

Hours
Divine Liturgy
Prodigal Son

Tuesday Morning Book Club
Choir Rehearsal

Adult Education

Catechism
Great Vespers/Confessions

Hours

Divine Liturgy

Last Judgement
Meatfare

Parish Council Meeting

Tuesday Morning Book Club

9:40am
10:00am

10:30am
6:00pm

6:00pm
6:00pm
9:00am
3:00pm
5:00pm

9:40am
10:00am

10:30am
6:00pm

6:00pm

3:00pm
5:00pm

9:40am
10:00am

10:30am



Wed 18

Thur 19

Sat 21

Sun 22

Mon 23

Tues 24

Wed 25

Fri 27

Sat 28

Choir Rehearsal
Adult Education
St. John Brotherhood

Catechism
Great Vespers/Confessions

Hours
Divine Liturgy

Forgiveness Sunday
Cheesefare

Forgiveness Vespers — to follow fellowship
Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Tuesday Morning Book Club
Canon of St. Andrew of Crete

Canon of St. Andrew of Crete
Presanctified Liturgy

Catechism
Great Vespers/Confessions

6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

3:00pm
5:00pm

9:40am
10:00am

6:00pm

10:30am
6:00pm

6:00pm
6:00pm

3:00pm
5:00pm



