

**St. Mary Magdalene Mission**  
**Schedule of Services and Activities**  
**February 2026**

Sun 1	Hours Divine Liturgy <i>Publican and Pharisee</i> <i>Beginning of the Lenten Triodion</i>	9:40am 10:00am
Tue 3	Tuesday Morning Book club Choir Rehearsal	10:30am 6:00pm
Wed 4	Adult Education	6:00pm
Thur 5	St. John Brotherhood	6:00pm
Sat 7	St. John Brotherhood Clean-up Catechism Great Vespers/Confessions	9:00am 3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 8	Hours Divine Liturgy <i>Prodigal Son</i>	9:40am 10:00am
Tue 10	Tuesday Morning Book Club Choir Rehearsal	10:30am 6:00pm
Wed 11	Adult Education	6:00pm
Sat 14	Catechism Great Vespers/Confessions	3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun 15	Hours Divine Liturgy <i>Last Judgement</i> <i>Meatfare</i> <i>Parish Council Meeting</i>	9:40am 10:00am
Tues 17	Tuesday Morning Book Club	10:30am

	Choir Rehearsal	6:00pm
Wed 18	Adult Education	6:00pm
Thur 19	St. John Brotherhood	6:00pm
Sat 21	Catechism	3:00pm
	Great Vespers/Confessions	5:00pm
Sun 22	Hours	9:40am
	Divine Liturgy	10:00am
	<b><i>Forgiveness Sunday</i></b>	
	<b><i>Cheesefare</i></b>	
	Forgiveness Vespers – to follow fellowship	
Mon 23	Canon of St. Andrew of Crete	6:00pm
Tues 24	Tuesday Morning Book Club	10:30am
	Canon of St. Andrew of Crete	6:00pm
Wed 25	Canon of St. Andrew of Crete	6:00pm
Fri 27	Presanctified Liturgy	6:00pm
Sat 28	Catechism	3:00pm
	Great Vespers/Confessions	5:00pm